

Attorney Docket No. 19873-0

	406291 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commission for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party:      ON RAFINANCE  Jon D. Lowe	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: Star Gaze International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No.	Street Address: 1990 N. California Blvd. Suite 830 Walnut Creek, CA 94596
Nature of conveyance:	Additional names and addresses attached?
	☐ Yes
4. Patent Number:	
U.S. Patent No. 4,955,714	
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Chun-Pok Leung TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (650) 326-2400	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account</li> <li>☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.</li> <li>8 Deposit account number: 20-1430</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.	
	Ch fel 6-16-00
Chun-Pok Leung Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Atty. Reg. No. 41,405 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2	
"10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
OMB No. 005 - 0000 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required pover to:	
Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  FC:581  Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PA 3077567 v1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Jon D. Lowe of 12614 Northeast 112th Place, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the sole owner of U.S. Patent Number 4,955,714, dated September 11, 1990, for SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING THE APPEARANCE OF THE NIGHT SKY INSIDE A ROOM (hereinafter the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Star Gaze International, Inc., of 1990 N. California Blvd., Suite 830, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), wishes to purchase all ASSIGNOR's rights to and under the Patent, EXCEPT that ASSIGNOR reserves the right (1) to make, use, and sell goods and services covered by the Patent; and (2) to grant license thereunder if, and only if, Lowe is no longer associated with Star Gaze.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Patent to ASSIGNEE for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, except as provided above.

Date: 11-15-99

SF 1010047 v1 SF 1043684 v1

> PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0538